the Transaction had taken place as of November 30, 2010, and the following pro forma statement of operations is
calculated for the twelve months ended November 30, 2010 as if the Transaction had occurred at the beginning of
such period.

These unaudited pro forma combining statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements and notes thereto of the Acquiring Fund and the Target Fund, which are incorporated by reference in this
Statement of Additional Information.

39

Edgar Filing: Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend & Income Fund - Form N-14 8C

161

Delaware Enhanced
Global Dividend and
Income Fund
Pro Forma Portfolio of
Investments(A)
As of November 30,
2010
(Unaudited) Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund

Delaware Investments® Global Dividend and Income
Fund, Inc.

Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund  Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma Combined

% of Total
Investments
(Pro Forma
Combined)

Principle
Amount°/Number
of Shares Value (U.S. $)

Principle
Amount°/Number
of Shares Value (U.S. $)

Principle Amount°/Number
of Shares Value (U.S. $) Principle Amount°/Number of Shares Value (U.S. $)

Common Stock 37.92%v
Consumer Discretionary 5.16%
*Autoliv 1,700 $124,815 6,100 $447,862  $   - 7,800  $   572,677
π†=Avado Brands 272 0 272   -
Bayerische Motoren
Werke

3,501 263,288 12,442 935,683 15,943   1,198,971

Comcast Class A 15,200 304,000 26,000 520,000 41,200   824,000
†DIRECTV Class A 350 14,536 1,900 78,907 2,250   93,443
Disney (Walt) 0 0 14,400 525,744 14,400   525,744
*Don Quijote 8,200 236,298 29,600 852,978 37,800   1,089,276
Esprit Holdings 19,107 91,968 67,832 326,497 86,939   418,465
Home Depot 0 0 16,400 495,444 16,400   495,444
*KB HOME 0 0 17,000 192,100 17,000   192,100
Lowe's 11,500 261,050 23,600 535,720 35,100   796,770
Mattel 0 0 21,800 563,312 21,800   563,312
McGraw-Hill 0 0 14,000 482,860 14,000   482,860
*PPR 836 132,806 2,979 473,239 3,815   606,045
*Publicis Groupe 2,610 116,614 9,292 415,163 11,902   531,777
Target 0 0 9,300 529,542 9,300   529,542
*Techtronic Industries 237,500 257,767 872,500 946,956 1,110,000   1,204,723
Toyota Motor 8,121 314,811 28,784 1,115,818 36,905   1,430,629
Vivendi 9,946 242,193 35,802 871,807 45,748   1,114,000
*Yue Yuen Industrial
Holdings

68,500 247,546 243,000 878,157 311,500   1,125,703

   2,607,692   11,187,789   -   1,840,074   13,795,481

[…]

25,000 1.00%   9/20/15 363

$375,000 $1,458
Total $15,776

The use of foreign currency exchange contracts and swaps contracts involves elements of market risk and risks in excess of the amount recognized in the financial
statements. The notional values presented above represent the Fund’s total exposure in such contracts, whereas only the net unrealized appreciation (depreciation) is
reflected in the Fund’s net assets.

1See Note 8 in “Pro
Forma Notes to
Financial Statements.”

See accompanying Pro
Forma Notes, which are
an integral part of the
financial statements.

Edgar Filing: Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend & Income Fund - Form N-14 8C

200

Edgar Filing: Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend & Income Fund - Form N-14 8C

201

Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and
Income Fund
PRO FORMA COMBINED
Statement of Assets and Liabilities
As of November 30, 2010

(Unaudited)
Delaware
Enhanced
Global

Dividend and
Income Fund

Delaware
Investments®

Delaware
Enhanced Pro Forma Pro Forma

Global
Dividend and

Income
Fund, Inc.

Global
Dividend and
Income Fund Adjustments Combined

Assets

Investments, at value1 $ 43,285,524 $188,033,617 $- $231,319,141
Short-term investments, at
value 881,002 8,459,022 9,340,024
Short-term investments held
as collateral for loaned
securities 5,539,129 21,078,305 26,617,434
Cash - 690,966 (4,299 ) A 686,667
Credit default swap
contracts, at value - 27,250 27,250
Foreign currencies, at value 495,865 3,366,129 3,861,994
Foreign currency exchange
contracts, at value 41,553 3,447 45,000
Receivable for securities
sold 420,967 189,961 610,928
Dividends, interest and
securities lending income
receivable 374,708 1,749,474 2,124,181
Total Assets 51,038,748 223,598,171 (4,299 ) 274,632,620

Liabilities
Cash overdraft 4,299 - (4,299 ) A -
Payable for securities
purchased 91,000 1,396,368 1,487,368
Obligation to return
securities lending collateral 5,615,493 21,399,865 27,015,358
Line of credit payable 10,725,000 40,000,000 50,725,000
Accrued protection
payments on credit default
swaps2 - 351 351
Accrued expenses and other
liabilities 121,275 336,972 - A 458,247
Acquisition costs payable - - 200,248 A,B 200,248

Edgar Filing: Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend & Income Fund - Form N-14 8C

202

Total Liabilities 16,557,067 63,133,556 195,949 79,886,573
Total Net Assets $ 34,481,681 $160,464,614 $(200,248 ) $194,746,047

Investments, at cost $ 42,627,176 $188,091,613 $- $230,718,789
Short-term investments, at
cost $ 881,002 $8,459,022 $9,340,024
Short-term investments held
as collateral for loaned
securities, at cost $ 5,615,493 $21,399,865 $- $27,015,358
Foreign currencies, at cost $ 504,759 $3,121,499 $3,626,258

1Including securities on
loan $ 5,334,459 $20,430,441 $25,764,900
2Up front payments
received $ - $11,443 $11,443

Analysis of Net Assets

Shares of beneficial interest
(unlimited authorization -
no par) $ 43,323,047 $215,626,126 $- $258,949,173
Distributions in excess of
net investment income (145,859 ) (787,504 ) (200,248 ) A,B (1,133,611 )
Accumulated net realized
loss on investments (9,309,013 ) (54,193,123 ) (63,502,136 )
Net unrealized
appreciation/depreciation of
investments and foreign
currencies 613,506 (180,885 ) 432,621
Total Net Assets $ 34,481,681 $160,464,614 $(200,248 ) $194,746,047

Total Net Assets $ 34,481,681 $160,464,614 $(200,248 ) $194,746,047

Outstanding Common
Shares 4,931,031 13,024,844 (2,137,894 ) 15,817,981

Net asset value per common
share: $ 6.99 $12.32 $12.31

AUnder the Plan, Delaware Investments Global Dividend
and Income Fund, Inc. will deliver to Delaware Enhanced
Global Dividend and Income Fund
at the Closing all of its existing assets except for cash, bank
deposits or cash equivalent securities in an estimated
amount necessary to: (i) pay
the costs and expenses of carrying out the Plan, which
costs and expenses shall be established on its books as
liability reserves; (ii) discharge its
unpaid liabilities on its books at the Closing Date; and (iii)
pay such contingent liabilities as its Board of

[…]

$106,799 will be borne by Delaware Enhanced Global
Dividend and Income Fund.
CAs a result of the expenses of the Acquisition borne by
each Fund and rounding certain calculations, the net asset
value per share of the Acquiring
Fund Common Shares after the Acquisition, as shown in
the table above, is $0.01 less than the net asset per share of
the Acquiring Fund Common
Shares before the Acquisition. At the Closing, holders of
Acquired Fund Common Shares will receive Acquiring
Fund Common Shares that will have
an aggregate net asset value equal to the aggregate net
asset value of the Acquired Fund Common Shares
previously held by such shareholders.

See accompanying Pro Forma Notes,
which are an integral part of the financial
statements.

Edgar Filing: Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend & Income Fund - Form N-14 8C

204

Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and
Income Fund
PRO FORMA COMBINED
Statement of Operations
For the Twelve Months Ended November
30, 2010
(Unaudited)

Delaware
Enhanced

Delaware
Investments®

Delaware
Enhanced Pro Forma

Global
Dividend
and Income

Fund
Global

Dividend and
Income Fund,

Inc.

Global
Dividend
and Income

Fund Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Investment Income
Interest $ 1,365,937 $7,726,008 $9,091,945
Dividends 755,415 2,765,866 3,521,281
Securities lending income 20,006 79,195 99,201
Foreign tax withheld (32,854 ) (129,853 ) $ - (162,707 )
Total investment income 2,108,504 10,441,216 - 12,549,720

Expenses
Management fees 313,933 1,975,891 14,064 A 2,303,888
Reports to shareholders 54,703 118,708 (11,973 ) B 161,438
Dividend disbursing and transfer agent fees
and expenses 43,282 50,106 (18,343 ) B 75,045
NYSE fees 23,750 23,825 (30,282 ) B 17,293
Custodian fees 19,282 46,685 (13,653 ) B 52,314
Pricing fees 18,242 29,070 (13,954 ) B 33,358
Accounting and administration expenses 17,814 78,356 96,170
Leverage expenses 14,407 27,264 (41,671 ) B -
Legal fees 13,600 18,194 (7,760 ) B 24,034
Audit and tax 13,464 19,536 (10,950 ) B 22,050
Dues and services 7,843 7,176 (7,642 ) B 7,377
Directors'/Trustees' fees 1,908 8,777 10,685
Insurance fees 1,479 6,605 8,084
Consulting fees 474 2,199 2,673
Registration fees 463 553 (463 ) B 553
Directors'/Trustees' expenses 151 630 781
Operating expenses (before interest
expense) 544,795 2,413,575 (142,627 ) 2,815,743
Interest expense 153,234 653,953 22,107 A 829,294
Total operating expenses (after interest
expense) 698,029 3,067,528 (120,520 ) 3,645,037

Edgar Filing: Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend & Income Fund - Form N-14 8C

205

Net Investment Income 1,410,475 7,373,688 120,520 8,904,683

Net Realized and Unrealized Gain on
Investments and Foreign Currencies:
Net realized gain (loss) on
   Investments 1,708,984 4,207,007 5,915,991
   Foreign currencies (127,789 ) (680,340 ) (808,129 )
   Foreign currency exchange contracts (591,850 ) 406 (591,444 )
   Options written - 155,104 155,104
   Swap contracts - (3,596 ) (3,596 )
Net realized gain 989,345 3,678,581 - 4,667,926
Net change in unrealized
appreciation/(depreciation)
   of investments and foreign currencies 722,375 8,310,279 - 9,032,654
Net Realized and Unrealized Gain on
Investments and Foreign Currencies: 1,711,720 11,988,860 - 13,700,580

Net Increase in Net Assets Resulting from
Operations $ 3,122,195 $19,362,548 $ 120,520 $22,605,263

AIncrease to reflect appropriate expense
levels by merging the Funds.
BDecrease to reflect appropriate expense
levels by merging the Funds.

See accompanying Pro Forma Notes, which are an integral
part of the financial statements.

Edgar Filing: Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend & Income Fund - Form N-14 8C

206

Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund
Pro Forma Notes to Financial Statements
November 30, 2010 (Unaudited)

Delaware Enhanced Global Dividend and Income Fund (the “Acquiring Fund”) is organized as a Delaware statutory
trust and is a diversified closed-end management investment company under the Investment Company Act of 1940, as